

BIESTERFIELD AND WELLINGTON STREETScape

BID TABULATION

September 10, 2015

Engineer's Estimate

Landmark Contractors
Huntley

Schaefges Brothers
Wheeling

Kovilic Construction
Franklin Park

Martam Construction
Elgin

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY AWARDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1.	EROSION CONTROL BARRIER	LN. FT	200	\$4.00	\$800	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.43	\$3,686.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		
2.	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500	\$160.60	\$321.20	\$1,512.00	\$3,024.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
3.	SIGN REMOVAL, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,895.00	\$4,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
4.	CLEARING, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$12,999.00	\$12,999.00	\$15,895.00	\$15,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00		
5.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2820	\$4.00	\$11,280	\$2.10	\$5,922.00	\$2.96	\$8,347.20	\$5.00	\$14,100.00	\$2.00	\$5,640.00		
6.	PCC SIDEWALK, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	650	\$7.00	\$4,550	\$7.60	\$4,940.00	\$12.10	\$7,865.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00		
7.	PCC CURB 6" (MODIFIED)	FOOT	462	\$20.00	\$9,240	\$33.95	\$15,684.90	\$54.14	\$25,012.68	\$50.00	\$23,100.00	\$38.00	\$17,556.00		
8.	CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT, SIDEWALK (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	5061	\$15.00	\$75,915	\$13.15	\$66,552.15	\$13.76	\$69,639.36	\$21.00	\$106,281.00	\$17.00	\$86,037.00		
9.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	64	\$55.00	\$3,520	\$21.85	\$1,398.40	\$48.92	\$3,130.88	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00		
10.	BOLLARD LIGHT	EACH	16	\$3,000.00	\$48,000	\$2,520.00	\$40,320.00	\$2,774.00	\$44,384.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$46,400.00		
11.	DECORATIVE PEDESTRIAN LIGHT	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000	\$1,627.50	\$3,255.00	\$3,877.00	\$7,754.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00		
12.	METERED CONTROLLER CABINET	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$15,345.00	\$15,345.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		
13.	PAINT EXISTING LIGHTING CABINET	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
14.	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,942.00	\$5,884.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
15.	JUNCTION BOX, 12" X 18"	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$1,512.00	\$3,024.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
16.	ACCENT LIGHT	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500	\$971.25	\$5,827.50	\$1,375.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,080.00	\$6,480.00		
17.	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, RGS, 2"	LN FT	176	\$25.00	\$4,400	\$31.50	\$5,544.00	\$45.19	\$7,953.44	\$38.00	\$6,688.00	\$36.00	\$6,336.00		
18.	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3/4"	LN FT	1895	\$10.00	\$18,950	\$8.00	\$15,160.00	\$1.13	\$2,141.35	\$10.00	\$18,950.00	\$9.00	\$17,055.00		
19.	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1-1/4"	LN FT	275	\$12.00	\$3,300	\$8.70	\$2,392.50	\$16.88	\$4,642.00	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00		
20.	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 1/C-#10	LN FT	7040	\$1.50	\$10,560	\$0.85	\$5,984.00	\$1.40	\$9,856.00	\$1.00	\$7,040.00	\$1.00	\$7,040.00		
21.	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 1/C-#6	LN FT	1040	\$3.00	\$3,120	\$1.40	\$1,456.00	\$4.26	\$4,430.40	\$2.00	\$2,080.00	\$1.50	\$1,560.00		
22.	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 3/C-#2	LN FT	110	\$15.00	\$1,650	\$7.05	\$775.50	\$26.87	\$2,955.70	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$8.00	\$880.00		
23.	CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIAL, PAVILION SIGN, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$20,430.00	\$20,430.00	\$20,600.76	\$20,600.76	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,250.00	\$61,250.00		
24.	CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIAL, PAVILION WALL, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000	\$36,425.00	\$36,425.00	\$35,667.00	\$35,667.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00		
25.	CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$19,515.00	\$19,515.00	\$21,312.00	\$21,312.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00		
26.	CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIAL, PAVILION GATEWAY FEATURE, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000	\$51,740.00	\$51,740.00	\$38,581.00	\$38,581.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00		
27.	CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 2	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$19,310.00	\$19,310.00	\$21,312.00	\$21,312.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00		
28.	PRECAST SPECIAL PAVILION SIGN, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500	\$20,737.50	\$20,737.50	\$23,870.00	\$23,870.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00		
29.	PRECAST SPECIAL PAVILION WALL, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000	\$43,837.50	\$43,837.50	\$48,070.00	\$48,070.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00		
30.	PRECAST SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$7,665.00	\$7,665.00	\$10,175.00	\$10,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
BID SUBTOTAL							\$415,785.00		\$427,417.15		\$481,277.77		\$587,869.00		\$859,564.00

September 10, 2015

Engineer's Estimate

Landmark Contractors
Huntley

Schaeffges Brothers
Wheeling

Kovilic Construction
Franklin Park

Martam Construction
Elgin

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY AWARDED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
31.	PRECAST SPECIAL, PAVILION GATEWAY FEATURE, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$37,254.00	\$37,254.00	\$41,173.00	\$41,173.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	81000	\$81,000.00
32.	PRECAST SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 2	L SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$7,665.00	\$7,665.00	\$10,175.00	\$10,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	27000	\$27,000.00
33.	BRICK MASONRY SPECIAL, PAVILION SIGN, SITE 1	SQ FT	121	\$41.50	\$5,022	\$29.55	\$3,575.55	\$48.64	\$5,885.44	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$85.00	\$10,285.00
34.	BRICK MASONRY SPECIAL, PAVILION GATEWAY FEATURE, SITE 1	SQ FT	56	\$41.50	\$2,324	\$29.45	\$1,649.20	\$69.14	\$3,871.84	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$112.00	\$6,272.00
35.	NATURAL STONE VENEER SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 1	SQ FT	47	\$41.50	\$1,951	\$61.70	\$2,899.90	\$110.23	\$5,180.81	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$127.00	\$5,969.00
36.	NATURAL STONE VENEER SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 2	SQ FT	47	\$41.50	\$1,951	\$61.70	\$2,899.90	\$110.23	\$5,180.81	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$127.00	\$5,969.00
37.	SIGN PANEL INSTALLATION, SPECIAL, PAVILION SIGN, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200	\$5,821.20	\$5,821.20	\$8,371.00	\$8,371.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
38.	SIGN PANEL INSTALLATION, SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800	\$7,606.20	\$7,606.20	\$8,371.00	\$8,371.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
39.	SIGN PANEL INSTALLATION, SPECIAL, PAVILION GATEWAY FEATURE, SITE 1	L SUM	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000	\$5,821.20	\$5,821.20	\$8,371.00	\$8,371.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
40.	SIGN PANEL INSTALLATION, SPECIAL, COMMUNITY MESSAGE SIGN, SITE 2	L SUM	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800	\$5,821.20	\$5,821.20	\$8,371.00	\$8,371.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
41.	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" (MODIFIED)	CU YD	155	\$33.75	\$5,231	\$57.75	\$8,951.25	\$74.34	\$11,522.70	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$90.00	\$13,950.00
42.	SOD	SQ YD	1300	\$4.00	\$5,200	\$6.50	\$8,450.00	\$8.42	\$10,946.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00
43.	LAWN SEED AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	712	\$1.30	\$926	\$2.65	\$1,886.80	\$5.76	\$4,101.12	\$4.00	\$2,848.00	\$4.00	\$2,848.00
44.	MULCH, SPECIAL	CU YD	110	\$45.00	\$4,950	\$73.50	\$8,085.00	\$96.50	\$10,615.00	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00
45.	SHADE TREE, ACER MIYABEI 'MORTON', 4" CAL.	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$4,000	\$561.75	\$2,808.75	\$1,017.50	\$5,087.50	\$1,475.00	\$7,375.00	\$1,185.00	\$5,925.00
46.	SHADE TREE, ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN', 4" CAL.	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200	\$580.65	\$2,322.60	\$1,144.55	\$4,578.20	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,195.00	\$4,780.00
47.	SHADE TREE, TILIA AMERICANA 'McKSENTRY', 4" CAL.	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800	\$561.75	\$3,370.50	\$946.00	\$5,676.00	\$1,475.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,195.00	\$7,170.00
48.	ORNAMENTAL TREE, CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS, 8' HEIGHT	EACH	6	\$450.00	\$2,700	\$393.75	\$2,362.50	\$770.00	\$4,620.00	\$683.00	\$4,098.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00
49.	ORNAMENTAL TREE, BETULA NIGRA, 8' HEIGHT	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$1,800	\$346.50	\$1,386.00	\$899.25	\$3,597.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00
50.	PERENNIAL, ASTILBE CHINENSIS 'PUMILA', #1 CONTAINER	EACH	34	\$10.00	\$340	\$13.65	\$464.10	\$77.39	\$2,631.26	\$26.00	\$884.00	\$16.00	\$544.00
51.	PERENNIAL, GERANIUM X 'JOHNSON'S BLUE', #1 CONTAINER	EACH	47	\$10.00	\$470	\$13.65	\$641.55	\$59.94	\$2,817.18	\$27.00	\$1,269.00	\$16.00	\$752.00
52.	PERENNIAL, HEMEROCALLIS 'HAPPY RETURNS', #1 CONTAINER	EACH	86	\$10.00	\$860	\$11.55	\$993.30	\$37.04	\$3,185.44	\$24.00	\$2,064.00	\$15.00	\$1,290.00
53.	PERENNIAL, HEMEROCALLIS 'PARDON ME', #1 CONTAINER	EACH	86	\$10.00	\$860	\$13.65	\$1,173.90	\$39.24	\$3,374.64	\$26.00	\$2,236.00	\$15.00	\$1,290.00
54.	PERENNIAL, PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, #1 CONTAINER	EACH	173	\$10.00	\$1,730	\$11.55	\$1,998.15	\$24.50	\$4,238.50	\$25.00	\$4,325.00	\$16.00	\$2,768.00
55.	PERENNIAL, PHLOX SUBULATA 'EMERALD BLUE', #1 CONTAINER	EACH	158	\$10.00	\$1,580	\$9.45	\$1,493.10	\$23.48	\$3,709.84	\$26.00	\$4,108.00	\$16.00	\$2,528.00
56.	ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS, #2 CONTAINER	EACH	458	\$12.00	\$5,496	\$14.70	\$6,732.60	\$20.08	\$9,196.64	\$43.00	\$19,694.00	\$22.00	\$10,076.00
57.	ORNAMENTAL GRASS, CALAMAGROSTIS x ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER', #3 CONTAINER	EACH	169	\$15.00	\$2,535	\$45.15	\$7,630.35	\$59.99	\$10,138.31	\$65.00	\$10,985.00	\$25.00	\$4,225.00
58.	CONSTRUCTION FENCE (CHAIN-LINK)	L SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500	\$1,843.40	\$1,843.40	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
59.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (MODIFIED)	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$14,135.00	\$14,135.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
60.	PLANTING IRRIGATION, COMPLETE	L SUM	1	\$84,485.50	\$84,486	\$89,507.25	\$89,507.25	\$119,515.00	\$119,515.00	\$73,750.00	\$73,750.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$613,994.85		\$684,931.60		\$830,914.00		\$956,045.00		\$1,361,055.00
	TOTAL BID AS READ						\$684,931.60		\$830,914.00		\$956,045.00		\$1,361,055.00